<u>Naval Station Norfolk Teen Program</u> <u>Code of Conduct</u>

- 1. I will show respect to all CYP staff, volunteers and other adults while at the center or participating in events sponsored by the Teen Center.
- 2. I will respect all other members of the Teen Program and do my best to make them feel welcomed and wanted at the Teen Center.
- 3. I will NOT attend the Teen Program in possession of or under the influence of alcohol or any illegal substances.
- 4. I understand that while participating in activities at the Teen Center I am responsible for my behavior and any misconduct will result in disciplinary actions.
- 5. I will treat my peers with the same level of respect that I would want for myself.
- 6. I will refrain from wearing revealing or provocative clothing deemed inappropriate.

Violations to the Code of Conduct

1st. violation – will result in one-day suspension or loss of right to attend one recreational event or activity.

2nd violation- will result in one WEEK suspension or loss of right to attend multiple events or activities.

3rd violation- will result in permanent ban from the Teen Center and all Teen Program related events or activities.

Parent Sign	Print	Date
Teen Sign	Print	Date

Staff Review	Date